A VOTE FOR ZAKI BARUTI IS A VOTE FOR JUSTICE

Zaki Baruti

Write In Candidate For ST. LOUIS COUNTY EXECUTIVE Tuesday, November 4, 2014

JUSTICE PLATFORM:

Social Justice:

- Arrest-Indict- Prosecute & Convict Darren Wilson of Murder.
- Install a Special Prosecutor to replace Bob McCulloch in the Darren Wilson/Michael Brown Case
- Penalize/Punish Municipalities that Practice Racial Profiling in Traffic Stops

Community Control of Police and Fire Departments:

- Police and Fire Departments of St. Louis
 County should reflect the racial composition
 of the communities they serve.
- Police and Fire Employees should live in the community they work.
- Implement County Wide Police Civilian Review Board.

Economic Justice:

- Full Employment Opportunities for All
- St. Louis County Workforce and all Boards should reflect the Racial/Ethnic composition of the county.
- All contractual services should reflect a minimum of 30% minority contractors.
- Support the growth and development of under served small businesses.
- Protect and Advocate the Rights and Fair Wage/ Benefits for St. Louis County Workers
- Support an increase of minimum wage to \$15.00/ Hour
- Oppose St. Louis County/City Merger



ABOUT THE CANDIDATE:

Zaki Baruti:

(Human & Civil Rights Activist - 47 years)

- Married 38 years, Father of 4, Grandfather of 6
- Southern Illinois University Edwardsville Grad.
 Bachelor's of Science History,1970
 Masters in Education Administration
- Retired Educator, East St. Louis School District 189, 33 years
- Author of two booklets on Education
- Former 2nd Vice-President and Political Education Chairman of East St. Louis Federation of Teachers, Local 1220
- Convener of four Missouri Statewide Black Peoples' Political Convention
- Former Candidate for Governor of Missouri
- Former Radio Talk Show Host WGNU AM
 "The Power Hour Let's Get Busy", 6 years
- Co-Chair of Coalition Against Police Crimes and Repression
- President/General Universal African Peoples Organization (UAPO)
- World Traveler to over 27 Nations

* Endorsed and Supported by the Justice for Mike Brown Leadership Coalition *

For more info.: www.UAPO.com

Facebook: Zaki Baruti Email: VoteZaki@yahoo.com Call: (314) 454.9005

Make checks payable to:

Committee to Elect Zaki Baruti P.O. Box 9226 St. Louis, MO 63117

Paid for by Committee to Elect Zaki Baruti (Lavoy Reed), Brenda Reddick, Treasurer